
381 Redruth - Penwith College

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 03/11/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Redruth, Railway Station (SW-bound)
Pool, Cornwall College (opp)
Camborne, Trevenson Street (SW-bound)
Barripper, St Michaels Mount Inn (SW-bound)
Leedstown, Millbank Meadow (S-bound)
Hayle, Co-Op (opp)
Hayle, Foundry Square (SW-bound)
Crowlas, The Star Inn (opp)
Penzance, Penwith College (N-bound)

Col
0740
0750
0758
0806
0819
0839
0845
0854
0906

Service Restrictions:

381 Penwith College - Redruth

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 03/11/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Penzance, Penwith College (N-bound)
Crowlas, The Star Inn (E-bound)
Hayle, Viaduct (N-bound)
Hayle, Copperhouse Co-Op (NE-bound)
Leedstown, Millbank Meadow (opp)
Barripper, St Michaels Mount Inn (opp)
Camborne, Red Jacket Inn (opp)
Pool, Cornwall College (E-bound)
Redruth, Railway Station (opp)

Col
1625
1640
1651
1656
1710
1720
1727
1733
1743

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Monday 22nd December
no service

Tuesday 23rd December
no service

Christmas Eve (Wednesday 24th Dec)
no service

Christmas Day (Thursday 25th Dec)
no service

Boxing Day (Friday 26th Dec)
no service

Saturday 27th December
no service

Sunday 28th December
no service

Monday 29th December
no service

Tuesday 30th December
no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days
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	Link to All Stops Timetable

