



381

Redruth - Penwith College

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 03/11/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions	Col
Redruth, Railway Station (SW-bound)	0740
Pool, Cornwall College (opp)	0750
Camborne, Trevenson Street (SW-bound)	0758
Barripper, St Michaels Mount Inn (SW-bound)	0806
Leedstown, Millbank Meadow (S-bound)	0819
Hayle, Co-Op (opp)	0839
Hayle, Foundry Square (SW-bound)	0845
Crowlas, The Star Inn (opp)	0854
Penzance, Penwith College (N-bound)	0906

Service Restrictions



381

Penwith College - Redruth

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 03/11/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions	Col
Penzance, Penwith College (N-bound)	1625
Crowlas, The Star Inn (E-bound)	1640
Hayle, Viaduct (N-bound)	1651
Hayle, Copperhouse Co-Op (NE-bound)	1656
Leedstown, Millbank Meadow (opp)	1710
Barripper, St Michaels Mount Inn (opp)	1720
Camborne, Red Jacket Inn (opp)	1727
Pool, Cornwall College (E-bound)	1733
Redruth, Railway Station (opp)	1743